

SMART Technologies ULC 3636 Research Road NW Calgary, AB T2L 1Y1 CANADA

Phone 403.228-8529 Fax 403.228.2500 info@smarttech.com www.smarttech.com

## **Declaration of Conformity**

Application of Council Directive(s):	RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU	
Standards to Which Conformity Is Declared:	IEC 63000:2018 EN 62321:2013	
	EN 55032:2015 (Class A) EN 55035:2017 EN 300 330 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 EN 62479:2010	
	EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017	
Manufacturer's Name	SMART Technologies ULC	
Manufacturer's Address	3636 Research Road NW Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2L 1Y1	
Description of Equipment:	Information Technology Equipment: (Active Pen)	
Model Name(s)	SBID-7000R-PEN, SBID-7000R-P-PEN Pen Colours: Black, Blue, Green, Red	
Model No.:	PR7-1	
CE Mark First Affixed:	2019	

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of SMART Technologies ULC. The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation.

Signed for and on behalf of SMART Technologies:

Place:	Calgary, Alberta, Canada	Signature:
Date:	2019-10-11	Full Name: Position:

North

Nicole McMillan Manager, Systems Design, Regulatory and Compliance